
#18 Boys 100 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 SMITH, Damari Ft. Smith Northsid 10.60 (+0.0) 1(1) 10

2 KING, TKavion Ft. Smith Northsid 11.24 (+0.0) 2(1) 8

3 BRADLEY, Derek Rogers Heritage H 11.30 (+0.0) 1(2) 6

4 SPARKS, Tajon Springdale High S 11.43 (+0.0) 1(3) 5

5 KWO, John Ft. Smith Southsid 11.52 (–0.6) 3(1) 4

6 SPARKS, Davon Springdale High S 11.53 (+0.0) 1(4) 3

7 COLLINS, Dax Poteau High Scho 11.56 (+0.0) 1(5) 2

8 MANUEL, ZaMarion Springdale High S 11.56 (+0.0) 1(6) 1

9 MASSEY, Cam Ft. Smith Northsid 11.57 (+0.0) 2(2)

10 MYERS, Luke Van Buren High S 11.67 (+0.0) 1(7)

11 CHASER, Noah Greenwood High 11.78 (–0.6) 3(2)

12 CRAIG, Eli Rogers Heritage H 11.79 (+0.0) 2(3)

13 TUCKER, Amari Ft. Smith Southsid 11.83 (+0.0) 2(4)

14 GREGORY, Isaac Ft. Smith Southsid 11.86 (+0.0) 2(5)

15 RUSSELL, Chris Van Buren High S 11.88 (+0.0) 2(6)

16 LINCKS, Justice Alma High School 11.89 (+0.0) 2(7)

17 COOLEY, Thurman Van Buren High S 11.92 (+0.0) 2(8)

18 CARROLL, Xavier Rogers Heritage H 11.97 (–0.6) 3(3)

19 RHOADS, Ian Alma High School 12.01 (–0.6) 3(4)

20 KILGORE, Braxton Alma High School 12.02 (–0.6) 3(5)

21 MEADORS, Tucker Greenland High S 12.18 (+0.3) 4(1)

22 HARDAWAY, Elijah Clarksville High Sc 12.24 (–0.6) 3(6)

23 CENTER, Seth Greenland High S 12.38 (+0.3) 4(2)

24 ARNOLD, Colton Cedarville High Sc 12.42 (+0.3) 4(3)

25 POLK, Grayson Cedarville High Sc 12.71 (+0.3) 4(4)

26 JONES, Garrett Mountainburg Hig 12.79 (+0.3) 4(5)

27 THONGKHAM, Nicky Van Buren High S 12.86 (+0.3) 4(6)

28 JONES, Joseph Unattached 12.94 (–0.8) 5(1)

29 GUZMAN, Franklin Russellville High S 13.01 (–0.8) 5(2)

30 WALKER, Beau Clarksville High Sc 13.04 (–0.8) 5(3)

31 WALKER, Kash Clarksville High Sc 13.12 (+0.3) 4(7)

32 WHITTINGTON, Tommy Greenland High S 13.13 (–0.8) 5(4)

33 KINSER, Hunter Greenwood High 13.21 (–0.8) 5(5)

34 WEEDEN, Carter Van Buren High S 13.49 (–0.8) 5(6)

35 DEBAR, Shane Greenwood High 13.96 (–0.8) 5(7)

36 NICHOLS, Colten Van Buren High S 14.27 (–0.8) 5(8)

ANDERSON, Tshombe Russellville High S NT  (NW) 3

DROEMER, Ashton Magazine High Sc NT  (NW) 3

MATTOX, Todd Poteau High Scho NT  (NW) 1

THOMAS, Latrell Russellville High S NT  (NW) 4

#32 Boys 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 SMITH, Damari Ft. Smith Northsid 21.91 (–0.3) 1(1) 10

2 KWO, John Ft. Smith Southsid 23.46 (–0.5) 3(1) 8

3 MANUEL, ZaMarion Springdale High S 23.56 (–0.3) 1(2) 6

#32 Boys 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
4 FOSTER, Mykai Russellville High S 23.76 (–0.3) 1(3) 5

5 BRADLEY, Derek Rogers Heritage H 23.83 (–0.3) 1(4) 4

6 MASSEY, Cam Ft. Smith Northsid 23.90 (–0.5) 2(1) 3

7 SPARKS, Davon Springdale High S 23.92 (–0.3) 1(5) 2

8 KING, TKavion Ft. Smith Northsid 23.94 (–0.2) 5(1) 1

9 CHASER, Noah Greenwood High 24.13 (–0.3) 1(6)

10 ANDREWS, Caleb Poteau High Scho 24.15 (–0.3) 1(7)

11 CRAIG, Eli Rogers Heritage H 24.24 (–0.5) 2(2)

12 COOLEY, Thurman Van Buren High S 24.33 (–0.5) 3(2)

13 ROBBINS, LJ Greenwood High 24.36 (–0.5) 2(3)

14 SPARKS, Tajon Springdale High S 24.44 (–0.3) 1(8)

15 MYERS, Luke Van Buren High S 24.59 (–0.5) 2(4)

16 LINCKS, Justice Alma High School 24.83 (–0.5) 3(3)

17 REYES, Cruz Rogers Heritage H 24.92 (–0.5) 3(4)

18 RUSSELL, Chris Van Buren High S 24.98 (–0.5) 2(5)

19 RHODES, Keyshawn Alma High School 25.06 (–0.5) 3(5)

20 ANDERSON, Tshombe Russellville High S 25.08 (–0.5) 4(1)

21 ARNOLD, Colton Cedarville High Sc 25.16 (–0.5) 3(6)

22 MEADORS, Tucker Greenland High S 25.18 (–0.5) 2(6)

23 FLANAGAN, Dillon Alma High School 25.24 (–0.5) 3(7)

24 CENTER, Seth Greenland High S 25.33 (–0.5) 3(8)

25 DAVIS, Alec Van Buren High S 25.73 (–0.5) 4(2)

26 HARDAWAY, Elijah Clarksville High Sc 25.95 (–0.5) 4(3)

27 JONES, Garrett Mountainburg Hig 26.02 (–0.5) 4(4)

28 NGO, Andy Russellville High S 26.49 (–0.5) 4(5)

29 KURSH, Tyler Ft. Smith Southsid 26.65 (–0.5) 4(6)

30 WEEDEN, Carter Van Buren High S 26.73 (–0.2) 5(2)

31 WALKER, Beau Clarksville High Sc 26.74 (–0.2) 5(3)

32 WALKER, Kash Clarksville High Sc 26.79 (–0.5) 4(7)

33 WHITTINGTON, Tommy Greenland High S 26.82 (–0.2) 5(4)

34 DEAN, Robert Mountainburg Hig 26.85 (–0.2) 5(5)

35 THONGKHAM, Nicky Van Buren High S 27.20 (–0.5) 4(8)

36 JONES, Joseph Unattached 27.32 (–0.2) 5(6)

37 HURT, Michael Greenwood High 27.48 (–0.2) 5(7)

38 NICHOLS, Colten Van Buren High S 30.05 (–0.2) 5(8)

HASLEY, Bryant Ft. Smith Northsid 23.94 (–0.2) 5

HALL, Jace Poteau High Scho NT  (NW) 2

HALL, Aaron Ft. Smith Southsid NT  (NW) 2

#26 Boys 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 GOFF, Daniel Springdale High S 53.35 1(1) 10

2 THOMAS, Latrell Russellville High S 53.93 1(2) 8

3 LEONARD, Joel Rogers Heritage H 54.02 1(3) 6

4 MOREHEAD, Braden Rogers Heritage H 54.30 1(4) 5

5 ROBBINS, LJ Greenwood High 54.53 1(5) 4
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#26 Boys 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
6 NAEGLE, Xander Ft. Smith Southsid 54.78 1(6) 3

7 TRAHAN, Chris Clarksville High Sc 54.87 1(7) 2

8 HUGGINS, Devin Ft. Smith Southsid 55.64 2(1) 1

9 MORAWSKI, Lane Ft. Smith Southsid 55.79 1(8)

10 CENTER, Seth Greenland High S 56.13 3(1)

11 NGO, Andy Russellville High S 56.17 2(2)

12 RANGEL, Victor Springdale High S 56.45 2(3)

13 MEADORS, Tucker Greenland High S 57.71 3(2)

14 ROBINSON, Jayden Ft. Smith Northsid 57.92 2(4)

15 CARTER, JC Russellville High S 58.02 2(5)

16 RESENDIZ, Eddy Ft. Smith Northsid 58.27 3(3)

17 SMITH, Brayden Springdale High S 58.63 2(6)

18 STONE, Drew Poteau High Scho 58.67 2(7)

19 RANKINS, Shawn Alma High School 58.70 2(8)

20 CARTER, Ryan Alma High School 59.90 3(4)

21 WHITTINGTON, Tommy Greenland High S 1:00.07 3(5)

22 WATKINS, Warren Mountainburg Hig 1:00.19 3(6)

23 HURT, Michael Greenwood High 1:02.36 3(7)

24 CLEMENTS, Rhett Greenwood High 1:10.38 4(1)

25 VATTHANATHAM, Ivan Van Buren High S 1:11.92 4(2)

WADDELL, Waylan Poteau High Scho NT 3

ALFRARO, Josue Clarksville High Sc NT 4

#30 Boys 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 DEAN, Nick Rogers Heritage H 2:04.39 1(1) 10

2 JOHNSON, Joshua Greenwood High 2:04.47 1(2) 8

3 WELCH, Brayden Alma High School 2:04.98 1(3) 6

4 SANDOVAL, Oliver Rogers Heritage H 2:06.27 1(4) 5

5 NUNEZ, Jael Alma High School 2:06.37 1(5) 4

6 THOMAS, Skyler Russellville High S 2:08.01 1(6) 3

7 FERGUSON, Adam Ft. Smith Northsid 2:08.91 1(7) 2

8 BAKER, Tyler Poteau High Scho 2:10.60 1(8) 1

9 ESCUE, Tyler Russellville High S 2:11.49 2(1)

10 CORDERO, Angel Springdale High S 2:11.80 1(9)

11 IBARRA, Isaicc Springdale High S 2:12.80 2(2)

12 LUCERO, Ramiro Poteau High Scho 2:15.35 2(3)

13 BOWMAN, Michael Russellville High S 2:16.15 2(4)

14 THOMPSON, Desmond Ft. Smith Southsid 2:16.65 2(5)

15 MANJARREZ, Azael Springdale High S 2:16.70 2(6)

16 DOSS, Conlyn Van Buren High S 2:16.94 2(7)

17 PIXLEY, Shay Mountainburg Hig 2:20.79 2(8)

18 PARKER, Cole Ft. Smith Southsid 2:22.10 2(9)

19 SHARMA, Abhinav Ft. Smith Southsid 2:24.77 3(1)

20 COLLINS, Austin Van Buren High S 2:28.52 3(2)

21 HALLFORD, Ezra Van Buren High S 2:31.64 3(3)

#30 Boys 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
22 BROWN, Landon Clarksville High Sc 2:47.84 3(4)

23 HERNANDEZ, Chas Cedarville High Sc 3:14.68 3(5)

THOMAS, William Ft. Smith Northsid NT 3

RANKINS, Shawn Alma High School NT 2

LINARES, Yovani Clarksville High Sc NT 3

TRICE, Hudson Greenwood High NT 1

TAYLOR, Christopher Clarksville High Sc NT 3

GUZMAN, Jovany Ft. Smith Northsid NT 3

#22 Boys 1600 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 EMBREY, Noah Greenwood High 4:26.04 1(1) 10

2 TEAGUE, Isaac Ft. Smith Southsid 4:26.73 1(2) 8

3 HARDMAN, River Russellville High S 4:28.49 1(3) 6

4 DUNSWORTH, Matthew Clarksville High Sc 4:33.44 1(4) 5

5 WELCH, Brayden Alma High School 4:35.12 1(5) 4

6 SANDERSON, Daniel Clarksville High Sc 4:37.01 1(6) 3

7 MINICK, Oskar Rogers Heritage H 4:39.82 1(7) 2

8 PATTERSON, Trent Rogers Heritage H 4:41.00 1(8) 1

9 SNYDER, Stihl Poteau High Scho 4:43.81 1(9)

10 RAMOS, Brandon Springdale High S 4:53.70 1(10)

11 NAVARETTE, Gersom Russellville High S 4:56.93 1(11)

12 SYKES, Reed Russellville High S 4:58.75 2(1)

13 LUCERO, Ramiro Poteau High Scho 5:03.53 2(2)

14 RHOMBERG, Chris Ft. Smith Southsid 5:08.50 2(3)

15 BAKER, Tyler Poteau High Scho 5:13.08 2(4)

16 ACOSTA, Jesus Springdale High S 5:14.51 2(5)

17 SHARP, Jackson Van Buren High S 5:14.77 2(6)

18 PIXLEY, Shay Mountainburg Hig 5:23.08 2(7)

19 BONILLA, Andrew Ft. Smith Southsid 5:25.03 2(8)

20 FARRELL, Thomas Ft. Smith Northsid 5:25.54 1(12)

21 MANJARREZ, Julio Springdale High S 5:30.44 2(9)

22 AMBRIZ, David Greenwood High 5:53.14 2(10)

23 PICAZO, Emiliano Ft. Smith Northsid 6:04.00 2(11)

24 WITTIG, Lucas Greenwood High 6:06.71 2(12)

25 LANE, Carson Ft. Smith Northsid 6:35.11 2(13)

OAKES, Kyle Rogers Heritage H NT 1

NUNEZ, Jael Alma High School NT 1

#34 Boys 3200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 EMBREY, Noah Greenwood High 9:50.28 10

2 DUNSWORTH, Matthew Clarksville High Sc 9:54.97 8

3 MAGAN, Neel Van Buren High S 9:58.35 6

4 SYKES, Carter Russellville High S 9:58.66 5

5 TEAGUE, Isaac Ft. Smith Southsid 10:03.15 4
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#34 Boys 3200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
6 OAKES, Kyle Rogers Heritage H 10:09.08 3

7 PATTERSON, Trent Rogers Heritage H 10:24.58 2

8 BROWN, Parker Van Buren High S 10:31.89 1

9 MONTERROZA, Brian Ft. Smith Northsid 10:40.50

10 SNYDER, Stihl Poteau High Scho 10:45.70

11 SYKES, Reed Russellville High S 10:52.29

12 RHOMBERG, Chris Ft. Smith Southsid 11:04.87

13 GEORGE, Ryan Russellville High S 11:05.67

14 MITCHELL, Landon Van Buren High S 11:16.63

15 MARTINEZ, Alex Poteau High Scho 11:32.76

16 GUZMAN, Jovany Ft. Smith Northsid 12:08.72

17 MURRAY, Waylon Poteau High Scho 12:51.09

18 WITTIG, Lucas Greenwood High 13:43.73

SANDERSON, Daniel Clarksville High Sc NT

CARCAMO, Esdras Ft. Smith Northsid NT

#16 Boys 110m Hurdles
Wind:  (+0.3)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 CLARK, Elijah Russellville High S 16.61 10

2 FOSTER, Mykai Russellville High S 16.64 8

3 DOVE, Antwuan Rogers Heritage H 16.96 6

4 BARNHILL, Japheth Alma High School 18.09 5

5 PRESTON, Tarin Mountainburg Hig 18.31 4

6 ELLISON, Aaron Russellville High S 19.01 3

7 EASLEY, Noah Cedarville High Sc 20.21 2

8 REYES, Eric Rogers Heritage H 23.64 1

#28 Boys 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 CLARK, Elijah Russellville High S 43.14 1(1) 10

2 STACY, Conner Alma High School 44.45 1(2) 8

3 ELLISON, Aaron Russellville High S 44.82 1(3) 6

4 SWIFT, Nathan Rogers Heritage H 46.43 1(4) 5

5 MORELAND, Deken Ft. Smith Southsid 46.75 1(5) 4

6 OLSON, Justin Springdale High S 46.89 1(6) 3

7 GREGORY, Darius Clarksville High Sc 47.01 2(1) 2

8 VASQUEZ, Hugo Rogers Heritage H 47.33 2(2) 1

9 WADDELL, Rylan Poteau High Scho 48.18 2(3)

10 PRESTON, Tarin Mountainburg Hig 48.71 2(4)

11 CLENDENIN, Kyran Russellville High S 51.17 1(7)

12 WADDELL, Waylan Poteau High Scho 52.75 2(5)

13 REYES, Eric Rogers Heritage H 54.85 2(6)

BARNHILL, Japheth Alma High School NT 1

#24 Boys 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Ft. Smith Northside High School (A) 42.95 1(1) 10

2 Springdale High School (A) 44.59 1(2) 8

3 Rogers Heritage High School (A) 44.78 1(3) 6

4 Van Buren High School (A) 44.95 1(4) 5

5 Poteau High School (A) 45.47 1(5) 4

6 Alma High School (A) 45.65 2(1) 3

7 Russellville High School (A) 45.87 2(2) 2

8 Ft. Smith Southside High School (A) 57.85 1(6) 1

Clarksville High School (A) NT 2

#20 Boys 4 x 200m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Poteau High School (A) 1:34.51 10

2 Rogers Heritage High School (A) 1:34.79 8

3 Van Buren High School (A) 1:35.45 6

4 Russellville High School (A) 1:37.53 5

5 Alma High School (A) 1:38.09 4

6 Ft. Smith Northside High School (A) 1:41.91 3

7 Mountainburg High School (A) 1:44.63 2

Clarksville High School (A) NT

#36 Boys 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Russellville High School (A) 3:31.70 10

2 Rogers Heritage High School (A) 3:39.67 8

3 Springdale High School (A) 3:46.69 6

4 Ft. Smith Southside High School (A) 3:48.28 5

5 Alma High School (A) 3:50.00 4

6 Poteau High School (A) 3:55.93 3

7 Mountainburg High School (A) 4:03.64 2

Clarksville High School (A) NT

#14 Boys 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Rogers Heritage High School (A) 8:31.45 10

2 Springdale High School (A) 8:38.01 8

3 Russellville High School (A) 8:38.85 6

4 Van Buren High School (A) 8:56.50 5

5 Ft. Smith Southside High School (A) 9:13.85 4

6 Ft. Smith Northside High School (A) 9:31.05 3

7 Clarksville High School (A) 11:27.00 2

#1 Boys High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 THOMPSON, Jeffrey Russellville High S6' 3" 10

2 NELMS, Landon Greenwood High 6' 0" 8

3 STACY, Conner Alma High School 6' 0" 6
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#1 Boys High Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
4 MCCHRISTIAN, Ian Rogers Heritage H5' 10" 4.5

4 HILL, Micah Rogers Heritage H5' 10" 4.5

6 HARDNETT, Cameron Ft. Smith Southsid 5' 10" 3

7 CARROLL, Xavier Rogers Heritage H5' 8" 1.5

7 WATKINS, Warren Mountainburg Hig 5' 8" 1.5

9 KWO, John Ft. Smith Southsid 5' 8"

10 RUSSELL, Chris Van Buren High S 5' 8"

11 PIXLEY, Shay Mountainburg Hig 5' 6"

12 HARDWICK, Joshua Ft. Smith Northsid 5' 6"

13 OLSON, Justin Springdale High S 5' 4"

13 CLENDENIN, Kyran Russellville High S5' 4"

13 HASLEY, Bryant Ft. Smith Northsid 5' 4"

16 CARTER, JC Russellville High S5' 4"

JONES, Garrett Mountainburg Hig NH

DAVIS, Alec Van Buren High S NH

POLK, Grayson Cedarville High Sc NH

DECOSTER, Kent Greenwood High NH

#3 Boys Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 KRAUSE, Zane Van Buren High S 12' 6" 10

2 ALLEN, Josh Greenwood High 12' 0" 8

3 SUMMERS, Shiloh Van Buren High S 12' 0" 6

4 KAELIN, Paul Ft. Smith Southsid 11' 6" 5

5 SLONE, Simon Russellville High S11' 6" 4

6 EASLEY, Noah Cedarville High Sc 10' 6" 3

PARRA, Dre Russellville High SNH

EVANS, Logan Alma High School NH

#5 Boys Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 HALL, Aaron Ft. Smith Southsid 21' 21 /2 (+0.0) 2(1) 10

2 RUSSELL, Chris Van Buren High S 21' 11 /2 (–0.9) 2(2) 8

3 HILL, Micah Rogers Heritage H20' 101 /4 (+0.0) 2(3) 6

4 DOVE, Antwuan Rogers Heritage H20' 93 /4 (+0.1) 2(4) 5

5 MASSEY, Cam Ft. Smith Northsid 20' 9" (–1.2) 2(5) 4

6 COOLEY, Thurman Van Buren High S 20' 51 /2 (–0.9) 2(6) 3

7 KWO, John Ft. Smith Southsid 20' 5" (–0.5) 2(7) 2

8 FOSTER, Mykai Russellville High S20' 5" (+0.0) 2(9) 1

9 MCCHRISTIAN, Ian Rogers Heritage H20' 41 /2 (+1.1) 2(9)

10 GOFF, Daniel Springdale High S 19' 91 /4 (+0.0) 2(10)

11 ELLISON, Aaron Russellville High S19' 6" (–0.3) 1(1)

12 THOMAS, Skyler Russellville High S19' 31 /2 (+0.0) 2(11)

13 MASSEY, ty Ft. Smith Northsid 19' 2" (–0.2) 2(12)

14 BRASUELL, Drew Van Buren High S 18' 71 /4 (+0.0) 1(2)

15 HASLEY, Bryant Ft. Smith Northsid 18' 4" (+0.0) 1(3)

#5 Boys Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
16 RHOADS, Ian Alma High School 18' 21 /2 (–0.7) 1(4)

17 CENTER, Seth Greenland High S 17' 51 /2 (+0.0) 1(5)

18 ARNOLD, Colton Cedarville High Sc 17' 5" (–1.3) 1(6)

19 EASLEY, Noah Cedarville High Sc 16' 101 /4 (–0.3) 1(7)

20 MEADORS, Tucker Greenland High S 16' 51 /2 (–0.8) 1(8)

21 PRESTON, Tarin Mountainburg Hig 15' 103 /4 (–0.8) 1(9)

22 RHODES, Keyshawn Alma High School 14' 6" (–1.0) 1(10)

23 OLSON, Justin Springdale High S 12' 4" (+0.0) 1(11)

HARDAWAY, Elijah Clarksville High ScNM  (NW) 1

BARNHILL, Japheth Alma High School NM  (NW) 1

GREGORY, Darius Clarksville High ScNM  (NW) 1

DROEMER, Ashton Magazine High Sc NM  (NW) 2

#7 Boys Triple Jump
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 HILL, Micah Rogers Heritage H43' 7" (–0.1) 2(1) 10

2 MCCHRISTIAN, Ian Rogers Heritage H42' 11 /2 (+3.1) 1(1) 8

3 FOSTER, Mykai Russellville High S42' 1" (–2.1) 2(2) 6

4 MAGADAN, Landon Van Buren High S 39' 81 /2 (–2.1) 2(3) 5

5 CLARK, Elijah Russellville High S39' 71 /2 (+0.0) 2(4) 4

6 MASSEY, Cam Ft. Smith Northsid 39' 71 /2 (–1.3) 2(6) 3

7 RUSSELL, Chris Van Buren High S 39' 61 /2 (+0.0) 2(6) 2

8 MASSEY, ty Ft. Smith Northsid 37' 51 /2 (–1.1) 2(7) 1

9 MAHAR, Jaden Alma High School 37' 4" (+1.0) 1(2)

10 WATKINS, Warren Mountainburg Hig 36' 61 /2 (–1.7) 1(3)

11 CARTER, JC Russellville High S36' 53 /4 (+0.0) 1(4)

12 ARNOLD, Colton Cedarville High Sc 36' 3" (–0.5) 1(5)

13 CARROLL, Xavier Rogers Heritage H36' 21 /2 (–0.6) 2(8)

14 EHRHARDT, Danny Alma High School 35' 6" (+1.5) 1(6)

15 JONES, Garrett Mountainburg Hig 34' 11 /2 (+0.0) 1(7)

GREGORY, Darius Clarksville High ScNM  (NW) 1

DROEMER, Ashton Magazine High Sc NM  (NW) 1

SAYAXOMPHOU, Tobey Van Buren High S NM  (NW) 2

#9 Boys Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 ANDERSON, Cooper Ft. Smith Southsid 44' 10" 2(1) 10

2 LLOYD, Dmitri Ft. Smith Southsid 44' 6" 2(2) 8

3 MEREDITH, Max Greenland High S 43' 5" 2(3) 6

4 TATE, Tevin Springdale High S 42' 5" 2(4) 5

5 SMITH, Carson Russellville High S41' 1" 2(5) 4

6 PARTAIN, Hayden Cedarville High Sc 40' 11" 2(6) 3

7 PARKINSON, John Ft. Smith Southsid 40' 8" 2(7) 2

8 REYNOLDS, Trenton Russellville High S40' 41 /2 2(8) 1

9 SMITH, Jacob Poteau High Scho 38' 101 /2 2(9)

10 SISCO, Spencer Russellville High S37' 9" 2(10)
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#9 Boys Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
11 DEAN, Robert Mountainburg Hig 37' 1" 1(1)

12 ADDIS, Daniel Clarksville High Sc36' 91 /2 2(11)

13 WATKINS, Warren Mountainburg Hig 36' 81 /2 1(2)

14 KENYON, Jaden Greenland High S 36' 7" 2(12)

15 ZIEM, Kaden Rogers Heritage H36' 51 /2 2(13)

16 MOORE, Jacob Alma High School 35' 91 /2 2(14)

17 LUGO, D'Allesandro Springdale High S 35' 8" 1(3)

18 WEBB, Hayden Greenwood High 35' 7" 1(4)

19 BENTLEY, Braxton Cedarville High Sc 35' 61 /2 1(5)

20 SMITH, Nathan Alma High School 35' 6" 1(6)

21 MALLOW, Luke Cedarville High Sc 34' 10" 1(7)

22 EGGERT, Dakota Springdale High S 33' 0" 1(8)

23 SCHOONOVER, Aiden Greenland High S 32' 11 /2 1(9)

24 FRANKS, Ryan Greenwood High 29' 7" 1(10)

25 BENTON, Jamoni Ft. Smith Northsid 29' 1" 1(11)

26 CLENNEY, Keith Van Buren High S 28' 5" 1(12)

27 RADAULES, Johnathan Poteau High Scho 27' 101 /2 1(13)

RANDOLPH, Logan Poteau High Scho NM 1

MARRON, Juan Springdale High S FOUL 1

#11 Boys Discus
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 REYNOLDS, Trenton Russellville High S121' 6" 2(1) 10

2 RESTINE, Will Poteau High Scho 113' 8" 2(2) 8

3 LUGO, D'Allesandro Springdale High S 112' 3" 2(3) 6

4 YORK, Sam Ft. Smith Southsid 111' 11" 2(4) 5

5 MEREDITH, Max Greenland High S 110' 7" 2(5) 4

6 PARKINSON, John Ft. Smith Southsid 110' 1" 2(6) 3

7 TATE, Tevin Springdale High S 110' 0" 1(1) 2

8 SMITH, Jacob Poteau High Scho 107' 8" 2(7) 1

9 ZIEM, Kaden Rogers Heritage H106' 11" 2(8)

10 SMITH, Carson Russellville High S106' 6" 1(2)

11 BOWEN, Trey Alma High School 104' 9" 2(9)

12 KENYON, Jaden Greenland High S 100' 5" 2(10)

13 SISCO, Spencer Russellville High S100' 3" 1(3)

14 BENTLEY, Braxton Cedarville High Sc 95' 4" 2(11)

15 SMITH, Nathan Alma High School 86' 10" 1(4)

16 WEBB, Hayden Greenwood High 86' 8" 1(5)

17 FRANKS, Ryan Greenwood High 83' 1" 1(6)

18 LLOYD, Dmitri Ft. Smith Southsid 81' 5" 2(12)

19 STALLINGS, Dakota Alma High School 81' 2" 1(7)

20 EGGERT, Dakota Springdale High S 76' 5" 1(8)

21 SCHOONOVER, Aiden Greenland High S 73' 3" 1(9)

22 ADDIS, Daniel Clarksville High Sc71' 1" 1(10)

23 CLENNEY, Keith Van Buren High S 69' 1" 1(11)

24 HERNANDEZ, Chas Cedarville High Sc 68' 5" 1(12)

#11 Boys Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
25 MALLOW, Luke Cedarville High Sc 58' 3" 1(13)

VIZUETH, Isac Springdale High S NM 1

RANDOLPH, Logan Poteau High Scho NM 2

#17 Girls 100 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 TIFFEE, Toree Ft. Smith Southsid 13.09 (+0.3) 1(1) 10

2 BURGETT, Gracyn Van Buren High S 13.39 (+0.3) 1(2) 8

3 GRANDSTAFF, Maggy Ft. Smith Southsid 13.41 (+0.3) 1(3) 6

4 PECK, Taven Van Buren High S 13.66 (+0.3) 1(4) 5

5 CRAVEY, Makia Alma High School 13.79 (+0.3) 1(5) 4

6 GARNETT, Allysha Springdale High S 13.99 (+0.5) 2(1) 3

7 RICHARDSON, Lakeya Ft. Smith Northsid 14.04 (+0.3) 1(6) 2

8 CHOMPHILATH, Amariah Van Buren High S 14.04 (+0.3) 1(7) 1

9 SYSAVANH, Thaveonanna Springdale High S 14.15 (+0.3) 1(8)

10 KING SPAIN, Kathy Ft. Smith Southsid 14.23 (+0.5) 2(2)

11 CAMPBELL, Avya Springdale High S 14.55 (+0.5) 2(3)

12 CARMACK, Halyn Alma High School 14.56 (+0.5) 2(4)

13 CADAVID, Elena Alma High School 14.73 (+0.5) 2(5)

14 RAMSEY, Emma Greenland High S 14.83 (+0.5) 2(6)

15 GILMORE, Kailey Van Buren High S 15.11 (+0.5) 2(7)

16 BAKER, Karma Clarksville High Sc 15.11 (+0.0) 3(1)

17 VANN, Lauryn Ft. Smith Northsid 15.24 (+0.0) 3(2)

18 MCKINNEY, Kiyana Ft. Smith Northsid 15.32 (+0.2) 4(1)

19 SUGG, Makayla Greenland High S 15.48 (+0.2) 4(2)

20 VAUGHAN, Emma Greenland High S 16.22 (+0.0) 3(3)

21 MARQUIS, Mariah Van Buren High S 16.30 (+0.0) 3(4)

22 SCHOMAKER, Kylee Russellville High S 16.32 (+0.0) 3(5)

23 ALENCAR-DANTAS, Julyana Russellville High S 16.76 (+0.0) 3(6)

24 CARTER, Makalie Cedarville High Sc 17.42 (+0.2) 4(3)

CLOKEY, Abby Clarksville High Sc NT  (NW) 2

CLOKEY, Naomi Clarksville High Sc NT  (NW) 3

#31 Girls 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 GARNER, Brooklyn Poteau High Scho 26.39 (–0.3) 1(1) 10

2 LOMON, Emery Poteau High Scho 27.64 (–0.3) 1(2) 8

3 TIFFEE, Toree Ft. Smith Southsid 27.68 (–0.3) 1(3) 6

4 BURGETT, Gracyn Van Buren High S 28.26 (–0.3) 1(4) 5

5 POWERS, Daisee Poteau High Scho 28.87 (–0.3) 1(5) 4

6 HENDRIX, Anna Greenland High S 29.28 (–0.3) 1(6) 3

7 GRANDSTAFF, Molly Ft. Smith Southsid 29.53 (–0.3) 1(7) 2

8 RICHARDSON, Lakeya Ft. Smith Northsid 29.68 (+0.0) 2(1) 1

9 CHOMPHILATH, Amariah Van Buren High S 30.04 (+0.0) 2(2)

10 SMITH, Alexis Russellville High S 30.39 (+0.0) 2(3)

11 KING SPAIN, Kathy Ft. Smith Southsid 30.76 (+0.0) 2(4)
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#31 Girls 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
12 HENSON, Emily Mountainburg Hig 30.97 (–0.4) 4(1)

13 CADAVID, Elena Alma High School 31.08 (+0.0) 3(1)

14 SEVILLA, Jolette Springdale High S 32.02 (+0.0) 3(2)

15 GILMORE, Kailey Van Buren High S 32.16 (+0.0) 3(3)

16 CAMPBELL, Avya Springdale High S 32.58 (+0.0) 2(5)

17 MCKINNEY, Kiyana Ft. Smith Northsid 33.19 (+0.0) 3(4)

18 SUGG, Makayla Greenland High S 33.48 (+0.0) 3(5)

19 MARQUIS, Mariah Van Buren High S 35.12 (+0.0) 3(6)

20 ALENCAR-DANTAS, Julyana Russellville High S 36.31 (–0.4) 4(2)

CRAVEY, Makia Alma High School NT  (NW) 1

O'NEAL, Camila Greenland High S NT  (NW) 2

PERRYMAN, Jordan Van Buren High S NT  (NW) 2

SYSAVANH, Thaveonanna Springdale High S NT  (NW) 2

PERRY, Tatiana Clarksville High Sc NT  (NW) 3

HOLLAND, Annabelle Clarksville High Sc NT  (NW) 3

CARTER, Makalie Cedarville High Sc NT  (NW) 4

CLOKEY, Naomi Clarksville High Sc NT  (NW) 4

#25 Girls 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 HODGE, Caelynn Ft. Smith Southsid 1:03.68 1(1) 10

2 HERNANDEZ, Isabella Russellville High S 1:06.31 1(2) 8

3 SEITER, Kaitlin Ft. Smith Southsid 1:07.05 1(3) 6

4 YOUNG, Madison Russellville High S 1:08.96 1(4) 5

5 KEY, Halie Poteau High Scho 1:10.10 1(5) 4

6 GALVAN, Michelle Springdale High S 1:10.44 1(6) 3

7 RAINWATER, Faith Mansfield High Sc 1:10.89 1(7) 2

8 RAMSEY, Emma Greenland High S 1:11.83 2(1) 1

9 GREEN, Kenzie Poteau High Scho 1:12.37 2(2)

10 SEVILLA, Jolette Springdale High S 1:12.80 2(3)

11 FALLIAS, Avree Russellville High S 1:15.06 2(4)

12 WILSON, Kathryn Ft. Smith Southsid 1:15.61 2(5)

13 VAUGHAN, Emma Greenland High S 1:20.19 2(6)

EGGERS, Abigail Springdale High S NT 1

TAYLOR, Megan Clarksville High Sc NT 2

#29 Girls 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 HODGE, Cadence Ft. Smith Southsid 2:32.04 1(1) 10

2 ELMORE, Kaitlynne Greenwood High 2:35.58 1(2) 8

3 MORTON, Emma Van Buren High S 2:38.01 1(3) 6

4 SOEHLMAN, Gracyn Poteau High Scho 2:42.38 1(4) 5

5 CHAVEZ, Marilyn Greenland High S 2:44.91 1(5) 4

6 JONES, Darby Mansfield High Sc 2:49.35 1(6) 3

7 CHACON, Darlene Russellville High S 2:53.40 2(1) 2

8 ZINK, Camryn Poteau High Scho 2:55.50 2(2) 1

#29 Girls 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
9 CASH, Maddie Greenwood High 2:57.47 2(3)

10 ZIESECKE, Maria Alma High School 2:59.24 2(4)

11 GONZALEZ, Sandra Springdale High S 2:59.87 2(5)

12 MCALISTER, Kassidy Ft. Smith Northsid 3:02.89 1(7)

13 DODD, Lin Li Ft. Smith Southsid 3:04.09 3(1)

14 MIKLES, Sophia Russellville High S 3:06.05 1(8)

15 LOERA, Abigail Springdale High S 3:07.55 3(2)

16 HAMILTON, Ava Poteau High Scho 3:09.78 3(3)

17 KONZ, Liv Alma High School 3:11.40 3(4)

18 MOORE, Katlynn Mansfield High Sc 3:11.50 3(5)

19 MORGAN, Amiela Greenwood High 3:12.32 2(6)

20 RAINWATER, Hope Mansfield High Sc 3:13.46 2(7)

21 BURRIS, Tatum Van Buren High S 3:15.14 2(8)

22 HILSON, Sam Russellville High S 3:25.78 3(6)

23 ZAMUDIO, Jasmine Springdale High S 3:29.02 3(7)

BATZ, Karla Ft. Smith Northsid NT 2

RAMIREZ, Judith Ft. Smith Southsid NT 1

NICHOLS, Lyric Clarksville High Sc NT 2

WEATHERS, Chloe Clarksville High Sc NT 1

LASTER, Erin Clarksville High Sc NT 3

PHETCHAREUN, Alebie Ft. Smith Northsid NT 3

#21 Girls 1600 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 WEATHERS, Chloe Clarksville High Sc 5:26.60 10

2 ANDREWS, Paige Greenwood High 5:37.93 8

3 EPPERSON, Mackenzie Russellville High S 5:39.78 6

4 MCLELLAN, Mattie Ft. Smith Southsid 5:50.94 5

5 MARSH, Heidi Ft. Smith Southsid 5:56.09 4

6 JOHNSON, Ashly Poteau High Scho 5:57.91 3

7 PICKLE, Alexe Poteau High Scho 6:03.62 2

8 JONES, Darby Mansfield High Sc 6:11.91 1

9 ANDERSON, Sarah Russellville High S 6:16.33

10 KING, Katelyn Van Buren High S 6:20.60

11 GONZALEZ, Rubi Springdale High S 6:25.37

12 NICHOLS, Lyric Clarksville High Sc 6:25.75

13 GOODWIN, Marissa Ft. Smith Southsid 6:27.23

14 HILSON, Sam Russellville High S 6:29.71

15 KOETH, Ashley Greenwood High 6:30.99

16 WINN, Madyson Greenland High S 6:40.00

17 WEAR, Courtney Ft. Smith Northsid 6:52.32

18 COSTON, Abi Greenwood High 7:10.38

19 RAINWATER, Hope Mansfield High Sc 7:17.95

20 LLOYD, Chani Poteau High Scho 7:20.06

21 MOORE, Katlynn Mansfield High Sc 7:21.46

22 HAYS, Audrene Ft. Smith Northsid 7:43.30
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#21 Girls 1600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
23 FACIO, Nadia Ft. Smith Northsid 8:17.25

#33 Girls 3200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 NICHOLSON, Brooklyn Russellville High S 11:40.22 10

2 WEATHERS, Chloe Clarksville High Sc 11:43.68 8

3 WILLE, Aubree Van Buren High S 12:06.16 6

4 EPPERSON, Mackenzie Russellville High S 12:10.74 5

5 WEATHERS, Macy Clarksville High Sc 12:17.24 4

6 ANDREWS, Paige Greenwood High 12:25.42 3

7 MCLELLAN, Mattie Ft. Smith Southsid 12:55.46 2

8 JOHNSON, Ashly Poteau High Scho 13:01.86 1

9 PICKLE, Alexe Poteau High Scho 13:14.54

10 KOETH, Ashley Greenwood High 13:48.18

11 MARSH, Heidi Ft. Smith Southsid 13:50.83

12 MIKLES, Eliza Russellville High S 13:51.75

13 NICHOLS, Lyric Clarksville High Sc 13:57.46

14 WINN, Madyson Greenland High S 14:21.34

15 MORA VALLE, Lessly Ft. Smith Southsid 14:49.46

16 TECLA, Maura Poteau High Scho 15:12.16

#15 Girls 100m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 VANRIPER, Addison Russellville High S 17.17 (+0.5) 1(1) 10

2 OLIENYK, Jillian Ft. Smith Southsid 17.61 (+0.5) 1(2) 8

3 VAUGHAN, Makyla Greenland High S 18.07 (+0.5) 1(3) 6

4 WOOD, Jadelynn Mansfield High Sc 18.12 (+0.5) 1(4) 5

5 ACHORN, Samantha Springdale High S 18.20 (+0.5) 1(5) 4

6 COLE, Shelby Mansfield High Sc 18.81 (+0.5) 1(6) 3

7 FREEMAN, Tiana Russellville High S 19.17 (+0.0) 2(1) 2

8 BERRY, Nevada Ft. Smith Southsid 19.57 (+0.0) 2(2) 1

9 GREEN, Kenzie Poteau High Scho 20.08 (+0.0) 2(3)

10 BROWN, Myli Clarksville High Sc 20.37 (+0.0) 2(4)

11 MCINTOSH, Rebekah Alma High School 21.94 (+0.5) 1(7)

CLOKEY, Naomi Clarksville High Sc NT  (NW) 1

STAGGS, Jayda Clarksville High Sc NT  (NW) 2

CRABTREE, Addy Springdale High S NT  (NW) 2

#27 Girls 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 NICHOLSON, Brooklyn Russellville High S 48.52 1(1) 10

2 VAUGHAN, Makyla Greenland High S 51.26 1(2) 8

3 GARNETT, Allysha Springdale High S 52.31 1(3) 6

4 VANRIPER, Addison Russellville High S 53.15 1(4) 5

5 RODRIGUEZ, Kate Springdale High S 53.22 1(5) 4

6 WOOD, Jadelynn Mansfield High Sc 53.83 1(6) 3

7 OLIENYK, Jillian Ft. Smith Southsid 55.27 1(7) 2

#27 Girls 300m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
8 BERRY, Nevada Ft. Smith Southsid 57.76 2(1) 1

9 FREEMAN, Tiana Russellville High S 57.80 2(2)

10 COLE, Shelby Mansfield High Sc 58.74 2(3)

11 HENSON, Emily Mountainburg Hig 59.26 2(4)

12 BROWN, Myli Clarksville High Sc 1:01.30 2(5)

ACHORN, Samantha Springdale High S NT 1

REED, Britlee Poteau High Scho NT 2

CLOKEY, Naomi Clarksville High Sc NT 2

STAGGS, Jayda Clarksville High Sc NT 2

#23 Girls 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Poteau High School (A) 50.90 10

2 Ft. Smith Southside High School (A) 51.82 8

3 Van Buren High School (A) 53.03 6

4 Russellville High School (A) 54.00 5

5 Greenland High School (A) 55.40 4

6 Alma High School (A) 55.64 3

7 Clarksville High School (A) 1:03.48 2

Springdale High School (A) NT

#19 Girls 4 x 200m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Poteau High School (A) 1:48.55 10

2 Van Buren High School (A) 1:53.30 8

3 Greenland High School (A) 1:55.31 6

4 Mansfield High School (A) 2:05.20 5

5 Alma High School (A) 2:12.96 4

Clarksville High School (A) NT

#35 Girls 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Ft. Smith Southside High School (A) 4:28.14 10

2 Poteau High School (A) 4:32.39 8

3 Russellville High School (A) 4:34.38 6

4 Springdale High School (A) 4:36.69 5

5 Greenland High School (A) 4:37.90 4

Clarksville High School (A) NT

#13 Girls 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Ft. Smith Southside High School (A) 10:32.64 10

2 Russellville High School (A) 10:46.50 8

3 Poteau High School (A) 11:05.58 6

4 Van Buren High School (A) 11:17.39 5

5 Springdale High School (A) 11:32.27 4

6 Ft. Smith Northside High School (A) 12:51.08 3
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#2 Girls High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 TIFFEE, Toree Ft. Smith Southsid 5' 2" 10

2 GRANDSTAFF, Maggy Ft. Smith Southsid 4' 11" 8

3 MCINTOSH, Rebekah Alma High School 4' 10" 6

4 HURST, Hadlee Van Buren High S 4' 8" 5

5 SELLS, Natalie Springdale High S 4' 8" 4

6 VANRIPER, Addison Russellville High S4' 6" 2

6 ACHORN, Samantha Springdale High S 4' 6" 2

6 BROWN, Myli Clarksville High Sc4' 6" 2

9 WOOD, Jadelynn Mansfield High Sc 4' 6"

10 ROLLANS, Katherine Russellville High S4' 6"

11 BOHLMAN, Ana Ft. Smith Southsid 4' 4"

12 ANDREWS, Dynasty Ft. Smith Northsid 4' 4"

CLOKEY, Naomi Clarksville High ScNH

VAUGHAN, Makyla Greenland High S NH

#4 Girls Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 HANKINS, Taylor Greenwood High 10' 6" 10

2 JEFFCOAT, Kyla Van Buren High S 9' 0" 8

3 RAINWATER, Faith Mansfield High Sc 8' 0" 6

4 LASTER, Erin Clarksville High Sc7' 6" 5

#6 Girls Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 VANRIPER, Addison Russellville High S16' 31 /2 (–0.4) 2(1) 10

2 GRANDSTAFF, Maggy Ft. Smith Southsid 15' 111 /2 (–1.7) 2(2) 8

3 PECK, Taven Van Buren High S 15' 91 /4 (+0.0) 2(3) 6

4 BURGETT, Gracyn Van Buren High S 15' 6" (+0.0) 2(4) 5

5 BRYAN, Savanna Poteau High Scho 14' 63 /4 (–1.0) 2(5) 4

6 WEATHERS, Macy Clarksville High Sc14' 51 /2 (+0.0) 2(6) 3

7 CAMPBELL, Avya Springdale High S 14' 41 /2 (–1.6) 1(1) 2

8 PERRYMAN, Jordan Van Buren High S 13' 101 /2 (+0.0) 1(2) 1

9 O'NEAL, Camila Greenland High S 13' 83 /4 (–1.0) 2(7)

10 SHADE, NaTaidra Ft. Smith Northsid 13' 83 /4 (+0.0) 2(9)

BURROUGH, Maggie Mountainburg Hig NM  (NW) 1

SYSAVANH, Thaveonanna Springdale High S NM  (NW) 1

RAMSEY, Emma Greenland High S NM  (NW) 1

LASTER, Erin Clarksville High ScNM  (NW) 1

SELLS, Natalie Springdale High S NM  (NW) 1

SWINSON, Sedona Greenland High S NM  (NW) 1

CHILDERS, Sadie Ft. Smith Northsid NM  (NW) 1

CLOKEY, Naomi Clarksville High ScNM  (NW) 2

#8 Girls Triple Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 VANRIPER, Addison Russellville High S33' 23 /4 (+2.7) 10

2 PECK, Taven Van Buren High S 31' 101 /4 (+1.6) 8

#8 Girls Triple Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
3 WEATHERS, Macy Clarksville High Sc31' 71 /2 (–1.8) 6

4 PERRYMAN, Jordan Van Buren High S 31' 43 /4 (+1.0) 5

5 MCINTOSH, Rebekah Alma High School 31' 31 /2 (–0.8) 4

6 SHADE, NaTaidra Ft. Smith Northsid 31' 13 /4 (+0.0) 3

7 CADAVID, Elena Alma High School 28' 21 /2 (+1.3) 2

8 BURGETT, Gracyn Van Buren High S 27' 81 /4 (+0.0) 1

9 HECOX, Raine Mansfield High Sc 25' 91 /4 (+0.0)

RAMSEY, Emma Greenland High S NM  (NW)

PERRY, Tatiana Clarksville High ScNM  (NW)

O'NEAL, Camila Greenland High S NM  (NW)

CHILDERS, Sadie Ft. Smith Northsid NM  (NW)

GURULE, Za'Kari Ft. Smith Northsid NM  (NW)

#10 Girls Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 EALY, Taleigha Russellville High S38' 6" 2(1) 10

2 ANDREWS, Dynasty Ft. Smith Northsid 36' 2" 2(2) 8

3 AHMADOU, Mahalya Ft. Smith Southsid 34' 4" 2(3) 6

4 JOHNSON, Gracie Van Buren High S 33' 71 /2 2(4) 5

5 YANCEY, Elizabeth Van Buren High S 30' 31 /2 2(5) 4

6 CASTRO, Rachel Russellville High S29' 101 /2 2(6) 3

7 BRICKELL, Chyanne Poteau High Scho 28' 11" 2(7) 2

8 OWENS, Aiyaunna Russellville High S28' 31 /2 2(8) 1

9 ALVAREZ, Marian Greenland High S 27' 41 /2 1(1)

10 HENSON, Cami Van Buren High S 25' 71 /2 1(2)

11 FRIZZELL, Kelsey Clarksville High Sc25' 6" 1(3)

12 REYNOLDS, Katie Alma High School 24' 51 /2 1(4)

13 FRIZZELL, Abby Clarksville High Sc24' 5" 1(5)

14 FISHER, Sarah Mansfield High Sc 24' 31 /2 2(9)

15 BARTON, Sydney Greenland High S 23' 11" 1(6)

16 PETERSON, Kalis Ft. Smith Southsid 23' 2" 1(7)

17 CARTER, Makalie Cedarville High Sc 21' 9" 1(8)

18 MCCARTY, Courtney Van Buren High S 18' 9" 1(9)

#12 Girls Discus
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 PETERS, Zadie Russellville High S109' 10" 2(1) 10

2 COLLINS, Oasia Russellville High S101' 3" 2(2) 8

3 YANCEY, Elizabeth Van Buren High S 98' 2" 2(3) 6

4 BRICKELL, Chyanne Poteau High Scho 95' 2" 2(4) 5

5 AHMADOU, Mahalya Ft. Smith Southsid 94' 11" 2(5) 4

6 BUTTS, Emma Russellville High S93' 10" 2(6) 3

7 JOHNSON, Gracie Van Buren High S 93' 4" 2(7) 2

8 HENSON, Cami Van Buren High S 81' 9" 2(8) 1

9 FISHER, Sarah Mansfield High Sc 81' 1" 2(9)

10 WHEAT, Maggie Poteau High Scho 80' 5" 2(10)
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#12 Girls Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
11 CARTER, Makalie Cedarville High Sc 76' 4" 1(1)

12 ALVAREZ, Marian Greenland High S 75' 3" 1(2)

13 FRIZZELL, Abby Clarksville High Sc66' 9" 1(3)

14 REYNOLDS, Katie Alma High School 66' 4" 1(4)

15 PETERSON, Kalis Ft. Smith Southsid 64' 6" 1(5)

16 FRIZZELL, Kelsey Clarksville High Sc57' 3" 1(6)

17 BARTON, Sydney Greenland High S 50' 7" 1(7)

18 MCCARTY, Courtney Van Buren High S 46' 4" 1(8)

BRUNO, Alicia Poteau High Scho NM 1

Boys Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Rogers Heritage High School HERI 128.5

2 Russellville High School RUSS 127

3 Ft. Smith Southside High School FSSS 90

4 Springdale High School SDAL 65

5 Ft. Smith Northside High School FSNS 58

6 Van Buren High School VANB 57

7 Greenwood High School GRWD 48

8 Alma High School ALMA 44

9 Poteau High School PTAU 29

10 Clarksville High School CLRK 22

11 Greenland High School GLND 10

12 Mountainburg High School MTBG 9.5

13 Cedarville High School CEDV 8

Girls Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Russellville High School RUSS 139

2 Ft. Smith Southside High School FSSS 137

3 Van Buren High School VANB 107

4 Poteau High School PTAU 83

5 Clarksville High School CLRK 40

6 Springdale High School SDAL 37

7 Greenland High School GLND 36

8 Greenwood High School GRWD 29

9 Mansfield High School MANS 28

10 Alma High School ALMA 23

11 Ft. Smith Northside High School FSNS 17
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